

Powered By

tuya

Smart Led Bulb

User Manual

works with

alexa

DOMOTICA HOME

2 Pack

Device pairing-easy in

1. Turn on the Smart Bulb and enter the home of APP while ensure Bluetooth on and the WIFI signal is good and stable.

2. Smart Bulb will flashing when turn on the power supply. Stay at the home page and found the push notification, then click "Go to add".

3. Select the Wi-Fi connected to the smart device, input the Wi-Fi password, and then click "Next" to wait for the matching to succeed.
(Make sure smart devices share the same Wi-Fi.)
(Note: If the lamp is not blinking rapidly, please turn off the lamp, and then switch it following the steps: ON-OFF-ON-OFF-ON until it's blinking rapidly.)

Stay at the Home Page

Push Notification

Schedule

This will keep the Smart Bulb in ON/OFF position for a specific duration of time.

Schedule

Add Schedule

Wake plan

1. Click "More".

2. Click "Plan".

3. You can select plan type "Wake plan".

4. First configure the hours (left).

5. Next configure minutes (right).

6. You can customize the repetition time.

7. Click "Save" to save the settings.

Wake Mode

Light to sleep

Important

Before using the product, please read these instructions carefully to avoid any malfunction.

The information presented in these instructions is for reference only, due to updates there may be differences.

Precautions

This device is not intended for use by individuals (including children) whose physical, sensory or mental capacities are different or reduced, or lack experience or knowledge.

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not use the device as a toy.

Don't try to open the device; may cause a malfunction and the warranty will be void.

Do not install the Led spotlight in places with high temperatures, excess humidity, in direct sunlight or near equipment that generates heat.

Do not put heavy objects on the led spot.

Please do not use chemical or corrosive products to clean it.

Do not expose the led spot to wet or water conditions.

Do not install it outdoors.

Operation of this equipment is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this equipment or device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this equipment or device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution: Please cut off the power supply when you do the installation and removal.

Control device

After the device is connected successfully, the device name of the smart lamp shows in the list. Tap it to enter the control panel of the Smart Bulb.

Add Device

Enter/Confirm Wi-Fi Password

Connecting

Confirmation Interface

Grouping

If you got two or more light, please tap "+" at the upper right corner of the control panel and create group. The smart lamp group will realize synchronous switch, color changes, the scene mode selection, timer, etc.

Select Device

Select Device

App function introduction

Click the interface to control it according to the specific mode of the specific Smart Bulb. The following is public function introduction

Remote control: The Smart Bulb can be controlled anywhere after the smart device is successfully connected.

Timer function: Set the timer to turn ON and OFF the Smart Bulb.

Intelligent scene: The system sets a variety of intelligent scenes, and different scenes correspond to different lighting atmospheres.

Group: Group control is available (only for the same type of product). Family room management.

Device Sharing: The device is shared with other user control devices in the home.

Third Party Control

In the Tuya Smart APP, find more service in "Me" menu, click to enter "voice service" (Alexa/ Google Assistant) and other services, click on the service you need. Connect to the third-party service device according to the operation guide.

How do I connect to Alexa?

For any product and APP updating, please contact with customer service.

Features

Wi-Fi & Bluetooth connection

Voice control

Timer & Schedule

Grouping

Dimmable

No Hub required

Remote control

Syn Music

Parameters

COLOR	INPUT VOLTAGE	Base	Power(W)
C/W	110 - 130 V 60Hz	E27	9
CCT			
RGBW			
RGB+CCT			

Dimensions

Ø60 mm

118 mm

Control device

After the device is connected successfully, the device name of the smart lamp shows in the list. Tap it to enter the control panel of the Smart Bulb.

White Mode

Color Mode

Scene Mode

Timer

Music Mode

You can minimize the Transmart APP music from any source. You Smart Bulb automatically synchronizes and change color to the music.

Biorhythm

Change the color temperature of the lights adjusts naturally to keep your body in its natural rhythm. Light has a big effect on our circadian rhythm and our regular lighting interferes with your circadian rhythm causing health problems. Our Smart bulbs can be programmed to give you the correct amount of light at the correct color temperature to work in harmony with your circadian rhythm instead of against it.

Light to sleep

Light to sleep

Specifications

Power: 9 W

Voltage: 110-130V

Frequency: 60Hz

Lumen: 806Lm

Temperature color: 2700-6500K

RA: > 80

FP > 0,5

Working time: > 25000 hours

Warranty: 2 years

Size: 60 x 118 mm

Color: White

App: Tuya & Smart Life (Android e IOS),Wifi

Functions:

1. RGB & CCT & Dimable;

2. Time y Timer.

3. Voice Control, Google Home and Alexa

Amazon, Alexa, and all related logos are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.

Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.

App Store is a trademark of Apple Inc.

Download app

1: Search

2: Scan the QR code from the label or user manual.

The APP is compatible with Android 4.4 and IOS9.0 and higher version.

Android 4.4

IOS 9.0

Log in / register account number

Open the Tuya Smart APP, sign up for a new account or log in with an existing account.

Log in

Register

Control device

After the device is connected successfully, the device name of the smart lamp shows in the list. Tap it to enter the control panel of the Smart Bulb.

White Mode

Color Mode

Scene Mode

Timer

Music Mode

You can minimize the Transmart APP music from any source. You Smart Bulb automatically synchronizes and change color to the music.

Biorhythm

Change the color temperature of the lights adjusts naturally to keep your body in its natural rhythm. Light has a big effect on our circadian rhythm and our regular lighting interferes with your circadian rhythm causing health problems. Our Smart bulbs can be programmed to give you the correct amount of light at the correct color temperature to work in harmony with your circadian rhythm instead of against it.

Light to sleep

Light to sleep

Contents:

Smart Led Bulb

MADE IN CHINA

Brand: DOMOTICA HOME

Contents: (2) Smart Led Bulb,

(1) Manual.

DOMOTICA HOME

Importer:

TECNOLOGIA INTELIGENTE DH SA DE CV

R.F.C TID200911320

Acerina # 850 , Valle Dorado P.C.78399

San Luis Potosí, San Luis Potosí, México.

ventas@domotichome.com.mx

Wi-Fi

Foco Led Inteligente

Manual de Usuario

works with

alexa

DOMOTICA HOME

2 Pack

Emparejamiento fácil

1. Encienda la bombilla inteligente e ingrese al inicio de la APLICACIÓN, asegúrese de que el Bluetooth esté encendido y la señal WIFI sea buena y estable.

2. La bombilla inteligente parpadeará cuando encienda la fuente de alimentación. Quédate en la página de inicio y espere la notificación emergente, luego haga clic en "Ir a agregar".

3. Seleccione el Wi-Fi conectado al dispositivo inteligente, ingrese la contraseña de Wi-Fi, y luego haga clic en "Siguiente" y espere a que el emparejamiento tenga éxito. (Asegúrese de que los dispositivos inteligentes compartan el mismo Wi-Fi.) (Nota: si la lámpara no parpadea rápidamente, apague la lámpara y luego enciéndala siguiendo los pasos: ON-OFF-ON-OFF-ON hasta que parpadee rápidamente).

Quédese en la página de inicio

Notificación emergente

Horario

Esto mantendrá la bombilla inteligente en la posición de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO durante un lapso específico de tiempo.

Programación

Añadir temporización

Plan de despertar

1. Haga clic en "Más".

2. Haga clic en "Plan".

3. Puede seleccionar el tipo de plan "Plan de despertar".

4. Primero configure las horas (izquierda).

5. A continuación, configure los minutos (derecha).

6. Puede personalizar el tiempo de repetición.

7. Haga clic en "Guardar" para guardar la configuración.

Modo despertar

Modo despertar

Importante

Antes de utilizar el producto, lee cuidadosamente este instructivo para evitar cualquier mal funcionamiento.

La información presentada en estas instrucciones sirve únicamente como referencia; debido a actualizaciones pueden existir diferencias.

Precauciones

Este dispositivo no se destina para utilizarse por personas (incluyendo niños) cuyas capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales sean diferentes o estén reducidas, o carezcan de experiencia o conocimiento.

Los niños deben supervisarse para asegurarse de que no empleen el dispositivo como juguete.

No intente abrir el dispositivo; puede ocasionar un mal funcionamiento y se anulará la garantía.

No instale el foco Led en lugares con altas temperaturas, exceso de humedad, bajo luz solar directa o cerca de equipos que generen calor.

No coloque objetos pesados sobre el foco led.

No utilices productos químicos o corrosivos para limpiarlo.

No expongas el foco led a condiciones de agua o humedad.

No lo instales en intemperie.

La operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operación no deseada.

Precaución: Por favor corte la alimentación eléctrica cuando realice la instalación y desinstalación.

Emparejamiento fácil

1. Encienda la bombilla inteligente e ingrese al inicio de la APLICACIÓN, asegúrese de que el Bluetooth esté encendido y la señal WIFI sea buena y estable.

2. La bombilla inteligente parpadeará cuando encienda la fuente de alimentación. Quédate en la página de inicio y espere la notificación emergente, luego haga clic en "Ir a agregar".

3. Seleccione el Wi-Fi conectado al dispositivo inteligente, ingrese la contraseña de Wi-Fi, y luego haga clic en "Siguiente" y espere a que el emparejamiento tenga éxito. (Asegúrese de que los dispositivos inteligentes compartan el mismo Wi-Fi.) (Nota: si la lámpara no parpadea rápidamente, apague la lámpara y luego enciéndala siguiendo los pasos: ON-OFF-ON-OFF-ON hasta que parpadee rápidamente).

Quédese en la página de inicio

Notificación emergente

Horario

Esto mantendrá la bombilla inteligente en la posición de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO durante un lapso específico de tiempo.

Programación

Añadir temporización

Función de la aplicación

Haga clic en la interfaz para controlarla de acuerdo con el modo específico de la bombilla inteligente específica. La siguiente es una introducción a la función pública

Control remoto: la bombilla inteligente se puede controlar en cualquier lugar después de que el dispositivo se haya conectado correctamente.

Función de temporizador: configure el temporizador para encender y apagar la bombilla inteligente.

Escena inteligente: el sistema establece una variedad de escenas, diferentes escenas corresponden a diferentes atmósferas relajadas.

Grupo: el control de grupo está disponible (solo para el mismo tipo de producto). Gestión de habitaciones familiares.

Compartir dispositivo: el dispositivo se comparte con otro control de usuario dispositivos en el hogar.

Control de terceros

En la aplicación Tuya Smart, encuentra más servicios en "Yo" menú, haga clic para ingresar "servicio de voz" (Alexa / Google Asistente) y otros servicios, haga clic en el servicio que necesita. Conéctese al dispositivo de servicio de terceros según la guía de funcionamiento.

Seleccionar equipo

Seleccionar equipo

Para cualquier actualización de producto y aplicación, comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente.

Features

Wi-Fi & Bluetooth

Control de voz

Temporizador y horario

Agrupamiento

Regulable

No requiere centro

Control remoto

Sincronización de música

Parameters

COLOR	VOLTAJE ENTRADA	Base	Potencia(W)
C/W	110 - 130V 60Hz	E27	9
CCT			
RGBW			
RGB+CCT			

Dimensiones

Ø60 mm

118 mm

Dispositivo de control

Una vez que el dispositivo se haya conectado correctamente, el nombre del dispositivo de la lámpara inteligente se mostrará en la lista. Toca para entrar al panel de control de la bombilla inteligente.

Modo blanco

Modo de color

Modo escena

Temporizador

Horario

Esto mantendrá la bombilla inteligente en la posición de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO durante un lapso específico de tiempo.

Programación

Añadir temporización

Especificaciones

Potencias: 9 W

Voltaje: 110-130V

Frecuencia: 60Hz

Lumen: 806 Lm

Color de temperatura: 2700-6500K

RA: > 80

FP > 0,5

Tiempo de trabajo: > 25000 horas

Garantía: 2 años

Tamaño: 60 x 118 mm

Color: Blanco

Aplicación: Tuya & Smart Life (Android e IOS), Wifi

Funciones:

1. RGB & CCT & Dimable;

2. Tiempo y Temporizador.

3. Control por voz, Google Home y Alexa

Amazon, Alexa y todos los logotipos relacionados son marcas comerciales de Amazon.com, Inc. o sus afiliados.

Google Play y el logotipo de Google Play son marcas comerciales de Google LLC.

App Store es una marca comercial de Apple Inc.

Descargar App

1: Buscar

2: Escanear código QR de la etiqueta o el manual del usuario.

La APP es compatible con Android 4.4 y IOS9.0 y versión superior.

Android 4.4

IOS 9.0

Iniciar sesión / Registro

Abra la aplicación Tuya Smart, regístrese para obtener una nueva cuenta o inicie sesión con una cuenta existente.

Log in

Register

Dispositivo de control

Una vez que el dispositivo se haya conectado correctamente, el nombre del dispositivo de la lámpara inteligente se mostrará en la lista. Toca para entrar al panel de control de la bombilla inteligente.

Modo blanco

Modo de color

Modo escena

Temporizador

Horario

Esto mantendrá la bombilla inteligente en la posición de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO durante un lapso específico de tiempo.

Programación

Añadir temporización

Contenido:

Foco Led Inteligente

HECHO EN CHINA

Marca:DOMOTICA HOME

Contenido: (2) Foco Led Inteligente,

(1) Manual.

DOMOTICA HOME

Importer:

TECNOLOGIA INTELIGENTE DH SA DE CV

R.F.C TID200911320

Acerina # 850 , Valle Dorado C.P.78399

San Luis Potosí, San Luis Potosí, México.

www.domotichome.com.mx

ventas@domotichome.com.mx